MONTHLY REPORT - TECHNICAL SERVICES

March, 2021

Part 1 of 5

NOTE:
All statistics are affected by JMRL’s closure on Mar. 16, 2020, due to COVID-19 public safety precautions.
Tier 3 Service began on Sep. 215 for Greene, Louisa, and Nelson, Nov. 2" for Crozet and Scottsville, & Dec. 14" for Central,
Gordon, and Northside. Tier 3 service was paused for all branches from Jan. 13 through Jan. 215t

STATISTICAL HIGHLIGHTS:

Database maintenance activity in March:

End of month database totals: 261,783 titles; 493,687 items.
Circulation:

Circulation for March 2021 was 103,623, up 5.75% from 97,986 in March 2020. Circulation for the fiscal year to date is 809,008, down
34.42% from 1,233,552 for the same period last fiscal year.

The system registration count at the end of March was 100,410.

System:

Patrons placed 37,292 holds on the Web OPAC in March. 18,715 renewals were done on the Web OPAC in March.

Miscellaneous statistics:

Circulation for JMRL purchased downloadable content was 27,606, up 25.37% from 23,284 in March 2020.

Northside Drive Up window checked out 15,206 items in March.



WiFi statistics for March:

JMRL had 4,297 unique WiFi clients in March. The chart below counts the number of unique clients connecting to WiFi in each branch.

Central 1,575
Gordon Avenue 401
Northside 742
Scottsville 496
Louisa 326
Nelson 649
Greene 373
Crozet 305

Self-checkout statistics for March:

Central 2,103
Gordon Avenue 1,482
Northside 2,017
Scottsville 77
Louisa 104
Nelson 820
Greene 818
Crozet 2,447
Appended:

Part 2 - March, 2021 Circulation Report by Jurisdiction.
Part 3 - FY2021 Year-to-Date Circulation by Jurisdiction.
Part 4 - March, 2021 Patron Registration Report.

Part 5 - March, 2021 Bookstock and Collections Report.

Submitted by Josh Howard

Collections and Technology Manager
4/1/21



Central

Gordon

Northside

Scottsville

Crozet

Bookmobile

Louisa

Nelson

Greene

Downloadable materials

Total

Jefferson Madison Regional Library
Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library
March, 2021

C'ville

Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Outofarea Unassigned

6,729

4,440

3,570

415

2,074

121

362

614

399

5,686

24,410

11,721 573 527 743
4,476 181 147 202
13,149 511 303 690
1,409 91 48 57
9,771 182 342 242
407 50 27 37
958 1,636 49 78
1,428 95 1,241 106
1,427 56 64 1,387
16,831 1,287 968 1,287

61,577 4,662 3,716 4,829

435

103

319

241

121

10

113

69

131

434

1,976

410

244

539

64

550

19

224

103

30

270

2,453

% change

TOTAL last year
21,138 14.57%
9,793 -0.18%
19,081 -26.93%
2,325  -4.20%
13,282 -10.07%
671 -4.01%
3,420 -9.24%
3,656 345.85%
3,494 -14.66%
26,763 57.11%
103,623 5.75%



Central

Gordon

Northside

Scottsville

Crozet

Bookmobile

Louisa

Nelson

Greene

Downloadable materials

TOTAL

Circ for same period last FY

% change from same period of last FY

Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library

FY21 Year to Date

current ytd

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Outofarea Unassigned TOTAL
49,319 90,548 4,832 4,767 7,833 3,457 4,754 165,510
30,381 35,633 1,445 1,193 1,864 1,098 1,948 73,562
28,431 88,654 4,257 2,868 5,946 2,581 3,860 136,597
3,385 11,693 505 525 555 2,019 614 19,296
17,539 74,011 1,555 3,016 2,368 1,087 3,566 103,142
1,286 3,824 460 250 326 92 316 6,554
3,331 8,815 9,895 538 723 454 5,017 28,773
3,328 8,811 573 8,146 719 398 883 22,858
3,818 10,496 560 656 11,353 873 441 28,197
50,233 138,803 10,602 7,580 11,326 3,612 2,363 224,519
191,051 471,288 34,684 29,539 43,013 15,671 23,762 809,008

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Outof area Unassigned Total

288,149 685,917 69,055 57,010 81,631 27,806 23,984 1,233,552
-33.7% -31.3%  -49.8%  -48.2%  -47.3% -43.6% -0.9% -34.42%



Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Patron Registration through March, 2021

Jurisdiction Adult patron Juvenile patron _TOTAL
Charlottesville 17,684 3,362 21,046
Albemarle 40,849 9,372 50,221
Louisa 8,757 1,656 10,413
Nelson 4,282 1017 5,299
Greene 5,709 2,182 7,891
Out of Area 1,138 193 1,331
Library Use 103 103
Computer Use Only 4,036 4,036
Other 70 70
TOTALS 82,628 17,782 100,410



Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Bookstock and Collections Report

March, 2021
Central Mclntire Gordon Northside Scottsville Crozet Bookmobile Louisa Nelson Greene Total
Books- Adult 76,693 4,367 25,744 48,192 10,325 32,336 4,683 21,800 12,886 13,446 250,472
Books- Juvenile 31,821 1 22,915 36,090 9,102 26,991 4,890 12,111 5,942 12,337 162,200
Books- YA 7,965 0 2,479 6,054 1,080 5,040 510 2,127 2,029 1,660 28,944
Talking Books- Adult 2,265 0 1,313 2,176 841 1,635 416 1,223 853 680 11,402
Talking Books- Juvenile 474 0 380 513 174 406 23 109 148 182 2,409
Talking Books- YA 764 0 168 554 97 418 28 111 61 105 2,306
A/V- Adult 3,371 0 1,136 1,988 403 1,077 114 509 255 393 9,246
A/V- Juvenile 1,708 0 1,279 1,999 990 1,371 26 1,037 1,143 1,055 10,608
A/V-YA 248 0 30 69 14 3 8 1 1 23 397
Magazines 5,159 0 2,190 3,906 447 1,394 0 949 426 1,209 15,680
Totals 130,468 4,368 57,634 101,541 23,473 70,671 10,698 39,977 23,744 31,090 493,664
Overdrive Advantage eBooks (JMRL Patrons Only) 8,965 Current total bibliographic titles 261,783
Overdrive Consortium eBooks 22,845 Titles withdrawn this month 885
Overdrive Magazines 3,361 Titles added this month 1,987
Freading eBooks 186,074 Titles withdrawn this FY to date 8,697
Overdrive LoV eBooks 725 Titles added this FY to date 16,718
Total Electronic Books 221,970
Current total items 493,687
Total Streaming Media Films 69,274 Items withdrawn this month 1,987
Iltems added this month 3,265
Overdrive Advantage eAudiobooks (JMRL Patrons Only) 3,600 Items withdrawn this FY to date 26,374
Overdrive Consortium eAudiobooks 9,253 Items added this FY to date 32,248
Overdrive LoV eAudiobooks 1,612
Total Electronic Audiobooks 14,465
Total eLibrary Holdings 305,709




