MONTHLY REPORT - TECHNICAL SERVICES

March, 2021

Part 1 of 5

NOTE:

All statistics are affected by JMRL's closure on Mar. 16th, 2020, due to COVID-19 public safety precautions.

<u>Tier 3 Service began on Sep. 21st for Greene, Louisa, and Nelson, Nov. 2nd for Crozet and Scottsville, & Dec. 14th for Central,

Gordon, and Northside. Tier 3 service was paused for all branches from Jan. 13th through Jan. 21st.</u>

STATISTICAL HIGHLIGHTS:

Database maintenance activity in March:

End of month database totals: 261,783 titles; 493,687 items.

Circulation:

Circulation for March 2021 was 103,623, up 5.75% from 97,986 in March 2020. Circulation for the fiscal year to date is 809,008, down 34.42% from 1,233,552 for the same period last fiscal year.

The system registration count at the end of March was 100,410.

System:

Patrons placed 37,292 holds on the Web OPAC in March. 18,715 renewals were done on the Web OPAC in March.

Miscellaneous statistics:

Circulation for JMRL purchased downloadable content was 27,606, up 25.37% from 23,284 in March 2020.

Northside Drive Up window checked out 15,206 items in March.

WiFi statistics for March:

JMRL had 4,297 unique WiFi clients in March. The chart below counts the number of unique clients connecting to WiFi in each branch.

Central	1,575
Gordon Avenue	401
Northside	742
Scottsville	496
Louisa	326
Nelson	649
Greene	373
Crozet	305

Self-checkout statistics for March:

Central	2,103
Gordon Avenue	1,482
Northside	2,017
Scottsville	77
Louisa	104
Nelson	820
Greene	818
Crozet	2,447

Appended:

Part 2 - March, 2021 Circulation Report by Jurisdiction.

Part 3 - FY2021 Year-to-Date Circulation by Jurisdiction.

Part 4 - March, 2021 Patron Registration Report.

Part 5 - March, 2021 Bookstock and Collections Report.

Submitted by Josh Howard Collections and Technology Manager 4/1/21

Jefferson Madison Regional Library Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library March, 2021

									% change
	<u>C'ville</u>	Albemarle	<u>Louisa</u>	Nelson	<u>Greene</u>	Out of area	Unassigned	TOTAL	last year
Central	6,729	11,721	573	527	743	435	410	21,138	14.57%
Gordon	4,440	4,476	181	147	202	103	244	9,793	-0.18%
Northside	3,570	13,149	511	303	690	319	539	19,081	-26.93%
Scottsville	415	1,409	91	48	57	241	64	2,325	-4.20%
Crozet	2,074	9,771	182	342	242	121	550	13,282	-10.07%
Bookmobile	121	407	50	27	37	10	19	671	-4.01%
Louisa	362	958	1,636	49	78	113	224	3,420	-9.24%
Nelson	614	1,428	95	1,241	106	69	103	3,656	345.85%
Greene	399	1,427	56	64	1,387	131	30	3,494	-14.66%
Downloadable materials	5,686	16,831	1,287	968	1,287	434	270	26,763	57.11%
Total	24,410	61,577	4,662	3,716	4,829	1,976	2,453	103,623	5.75%

Jefferson Madison Regional Library Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library FY21 Year to Date

			current yt	:d				
	<u>C'ville</u>	<u>Albemarle</u>	<u>Louisa</u>	Nelson	<u>Greene</u>	Out of area	Unassigned	<u>TOTAL</u>
Central	49,319	90,548	4,832	4,767	7,833	3,457	4,754	165,510
Gordon	30,381	35,633	1,445	1,193	1,864	1,098	1,948	73,562
Northside	28,431	88,654	4,257	2,868	5,946	2,581	3,860	136,597
Scottsville	3,385	11,693	505	525	555	2,019	614	19,296
Crozet	17,539	74,011	1,555	3,016	2,368	1,087	3,566	103,142
Bookmobile	1,286	3,824	460	250	326	92	316	6,554
Louisa	3,331	8,815	9,895	538	723	454	5,017	28,773
Nelson	3,328	8,811	573	8,146	719	398	883	22,858
Greene	3,818	10,496	560	656	11,353	873	441	28,197
Downloadable materials	50,233	138,803	10,602	7,580	11,326	3,612	2,363	224,519
TOTAL	191,051	471,288	34,684	29,539	43,013	15,671	23,762	809,008
	<u>C'ville</u>	<u>Albemarle</u>	<u>Louisa</u>	Nelson	<u>Greene</u>	Out of area	Unassigned	<u>Total</u>
Circ for same period last FY	288,149	685,917	69,055	57,010	81,631	27,806	23,984	1,233,552
% change from same period of last	FY -33.7%	-31.3%	-49.8%	-48.2%	-47.3%	-43.6%	-0.9%	-34.42%

Jefferson Madison Regional Library Patron Registration through March, 2021

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Adult patron	Juvenile patron	TOTAL
Charlottesville	17,684	3,362	21,046
Albemarle	40,849	9,372	50,221
Louisa	8,757	1,656	10,413
Nelson	4,282	1017	5,299
Greene	5,709	2,182	7,891
Out of Area	1,138	193	1,331
Library Use	103		103
Computer Use Only	4,036		4,036
Other	70		70
TOTALS	82,628	17,782	100,410

Jefferson Madison Regional Library Bookstock and Collections Report March, 2021

	Central	McIntire	Gordon	Northside	Scottsville	Crozet	Bookmobile	Louisa	Nelson	Greene	<u>Total</u>
Books- Adult	76,693	4,367	25,744	48,192	10,325	32,336	4,683	21,800	12,886	13,446	250,472
Books- Juvenile	31,821	1	22,915	36,090	9,102	26,991	4,890	12,111	5,942	12,337	162,200
Books- YA	7,965	0	2,479	6,054	1,080	5,040	510	2,127	2,029	1,660	28,944
Talking Books- Adult	2,265	0	1,313	2,176	841	1,635	416	1,223	853	680	11,402
Talking Books- Juvenile	474	0	380	513	174	406	23	109	148	182	2,409
Talking Books- YA	764	0	168	554	97	418	28	111	61	105	2,306
A/V- Adult	3,371	0	1,136	1,988	403	1,077	114	509	255	393	9,246
A/V- Juvenile	1,708	0	1,279	1,999	990	1,371	26	1,037	1,143	1,055	10,608
A/V- YA	248	0	30	69	14	3	8	1	1	23	397
Magazines	5,159	0	2,190	3,906	447	1,394	0	949	426	1,209	15,680
Totals	130,468	4,368	57,634	101,541	23,473	70,671	10,698	39,977	23,744	31,090	493,664

Overdrive Advantage eBooks (JMRL Patrons Only)	8,965	Current total bibliographic titles	261,783	
Overdrive Consortium eBooks	22,845	Titles withdrawn this month	885	
Overdrive Magazines	3,361	Titles added this month	1,987	
Freading eBooks	186,074	Titles withdrawn this FY to date	8,697	
Overdrive LoV eBooks	725	Titles added this FY to date	16,718	
Total Electronic Books	221,970			
		Current total items	493,687	
Total Streaming Media Films	69,274	Items withdrawn this month	1,987	
		Items added this month	3,265	
Overdrive Advantage eAudiobooks (JMRL Patrons Only)	3,600	Items withdrawn this FY to date	26,374	
Overdrive Consortium eAudiobooks	9,253	Items added this FY to date	32,248	
Overdrive LoV eAudiobooks	1,612			
Total Electronic Audiobooks	14,465			
Total eLibrary Holdings	305,709			